NEWS RELEASE

L&L Concrete Incorporated — Raleigh, NC

L&L Concrete joins ACI — The American Concrete Institute

June 27, 2023 — (Raleigh, NC): L&L Concrete Inc. has become a member of the American Concrete Institute.

The American Concrete Institute (ACI) is a leading authority and resource for the development, distribution and adoption of consensus-based standards, technical resources and educational programs for those involved in concrete design, construction and materials.

With 30,000 members in more than 100 countries, ACI is the premier global community for those who are committed to pursuing the best use of concrete.

L&L Concrete Inc., based in Raleigh NC, is proud to announce its membership in this fine global organization.

— end —



L&L Concrete of Raleigh, NC has become a member of the American Concrete Institute (ACI).